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LIVING AREA 1876 S.F.
ENTRY PORCH AREA 144 S.F.
. ) _ . GARAGE AREA 516 S.F.
Garage fire separations shall comply with the following: COVERED PORCH AREA 155 S.F
\1. The private garage shall be separated from the dwelling unit and its attic area by meansg 2. Ducts in a pri i ili i —
. > | : ! : . private garage and ducts penetrating the walls or ceilings separating the
of a minimum Yz-inch (12.7 mm) gypsum board applied to the garage side. Garages beneath dwelling unit from the garage shall be constructed of a minimum 0.019-inch (0.48 mm) TOTAL AREA 2691 S.F.

habitable rooms shall be separated from all habitable rooms above by not less than 5/8-inch Type X

gypsum board or equivalent. Door openings between a private garage and the dwelling uniit shall be

equipped with either solid wood doors, or solid or honeycomb core steel doors not less than 13/8 inches (34.9
mm) thick, or doors in compliance with Section 715.3.3. Openings from a private garage directly into a

room used for sleeping purposes shall not be permitted.

sheet steel and shall have no openings into the garage.

3. A separation is not required between a Group R-3 and U carport provided the carport is
entirely open on two or more sides and there are not enclosed areas above.

' 4, When installing an attic access and/or pull-down stair unit in the garage, devise shall
have a minimum 20 min. fire rating.
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ANCHOR TABLE GENERAL NOTES: REVISIONS
p —_— EQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
748 CED ROOP SHEANMING LI QUG 716" STRUCTURAL ROOF SHEATHING ﬁiﬁ'ﬁ'&%ﬁﬂ%ﬁs@usmeeams TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
EJ“A(I)LED JSGREgszngglggLag gpgdgogAgtg.ss Eggﬁiggﬁ TTI;Léis E%G"EEE\TQGT ‘E‘HALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
© e B . 2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 48" OC. UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFTLBS.SPF | TRUSS CONNECTOR® | TOPLATES | TORAFTERTRUSS bl i AL BEARING LOGATIONS. TRUSS EN%?&E%ER%S%?ﬂﬁ%@%ﬁgﬁiié?[‘.%”ét‘%é‘ TRUSS MANUFACTURER
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES HURRICANE CLIP H-2.5 OR EQUAL YT = 215 H5A 26d 384 AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUTRIGGERS 48" OC. RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE =RS —— < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
hER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
3).131 X 3 1/4 " GUN NAILS — 2X4 BARGE RAFTER CONT. < 360 = 25 H4 4-8d 4-8d REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT
F(;R |_XE1S£ Tvr\}:g l}ggﬂ L?ﬁ;Lnl-i?xUNSET (3). 2 ATE T . - i CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
2X2X1/8" wi 172" ‘
ga"a'ffg.wﬁgjggﬂ? .:fZP.L",,ngU,f’ET 2X4 BLOCKING @ SHEATHING JOINT SHINGLE STRIP < 415 < 365 H2.5 584 5-8d SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
4' FROM GABLE END < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5.8d 5-8d FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
{2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE 1 FASCIA < 950 < 820 H6 8-8d 8-8d VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE
H8 5-10d, 11/2" |  5-10d, 11/2"
E Ev Fg — B < 745 e CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI.
D TRUSS < 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 11/2"
2¥%4 SCAB CONT. TOP TO 2.0 ngg';?g? OF GABLE END TR o <1050 142 15-8d 1284 112" WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
BOTTOM ] (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED
NOTE: CHORD@ 8' FROM GABLE < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2" MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3.
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS = CONT. 2X4 SCAB FROM TOP TO
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE / y BOTTOM CHORD @ X-BRACING < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT.
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE 24" MAX l 4 -10d NAILS OR 4 - 131" 3.25" A PROVIDE ADDITIONAL 2X4'S @ e T ey FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
APPROVED SEALANT TYPICAL AT ALL CONNECTIONS ( - <1470 < 1265 £ ~109; Al PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER
Iz VERTICAL IF HIGHER THAN 48", < 1470 < 1265 H162 10404 12| 2-10d. 112" TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
TO FORM AN "L" SHAPE.) c i
| L "
< 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2" 7-10d 1 1/2
2X4 SCAB IF VERT. WEB IS y = = CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
NOT PRESENT ———————_| TOE NAIL TRUSS TO DOUBLE < 1450 < 1245 HTS24 12-10d 1 1/2 12-10d 112 ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
~H " WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT, DO NOT
PLATE w/ 16d COM @8" OC. =00 8 pi 4 v CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
| < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 16d OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
X BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
u ! BOTTOM CHORD OF GABLE HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. CONT. 2X4X8,, #2 SYP LATERAL (] - 1‘“ END TRUSS REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
SEE STUD TABLE BRACE @ 48" OC. ” P 1-5/8" THREADED ROD UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.
< 3965 < 3330 MG . ]
/ 12" EMBEDMENT
y. 1/2" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR 1 2 - 2X4 TOP PLATE 2.5/8" THREADED ROD GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
1/2" ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 54" O.C. (U.N.O.) 4 < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 16-10d 12" EMBEDMENT ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON £ " ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,
"SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE* EPOXY SHALL . SIMPSON LSTA 24 @ 48" OC. o - HGT:3 18.-16d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE 2X4 BLOCKING @ 48" OC. 12" EMBEDMENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"OC PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE
BETWEEN GABLE AND FIRST 1 SO e EnnER) MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"0C, UNO.
7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING TRUSS. 2X4 STUDS @16" OC. < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16-10d 12" EMBEDMENT STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
FULLY BLOCKED X4 X-BRACE @ 6-0" OC AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
o gggg‘gg e e A @6~ ¢ STUD STRAP CONNECTOR* TOSTURS SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
' TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED < 435 = 4ib SEF DGUBLETOPPLATE 10 e i INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
= o ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
4* CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED TYPICAL GABLE END ( X-BRACING < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d 8-10d LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
A L C e, < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 4-19d WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2* BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH
PLACED ON GHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR $ RS L 6 2 x W
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE SYP < 885 < 760 SP4 6-10d, 1 12" 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO.
lf‘gfﬁiﬁ;“'g&g #égalﬁg‘f‘%‘g&%g* < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2" NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
AND COMPACTED FILL 2X6 SYP #2 RIDGE sy =7 SPo 610d, 1 172"
2x6 RAFTERS 24" OC 065 SPHB 10-10d, 1 1/2"
MAXSPAN 10-8" 7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED e =, .
3).131" X 3.25" NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY
4 6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" 0.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES —
i xh;lﬁ: )Er:gégra E;NTTS L “ Jastag - = < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
/ 7" MIN.
MAY BE USED INETEAD DORMER ROOE: 2X4 SYP #2 RAFTERS @ 24" O.C. < 1030 < 1030 €S20 18-8d THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
OF EPOXY ROOFING (BY OWNER) MAX SPAN 6'-0" SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
_ 2X6 SYP #2 RAFTERS @ 24" O.C. < 1705 < 1705 L akhd
=2 s 151b. FELT OVER 7/16' 0SB MAX SPAN 108" OR TRUSSES STUD ANCHORS" TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
4 z BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
> - TRUSSES / RAFTERS (SEE < < LTT19 8-16d 1/2" AB —
3 P 1350 1305
o =l FINISH GRADE ROQF FRAMING PLAN FOR H2.5A (480Ib) EACH RAFTER/ TRUSS PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004
s Sgﬁ;f;‘ﬂﬂ“&g&%ﬁﬁ < 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 1 1/2° 112" AB REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.
SEE FOUNDATION RAFTER CUT). - < 2775 < 2570 HD2A 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8" AB PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU =
2 -4 FRAMING PLAN o 4 b
— 13/4" EDGE DISTANCE PRE ENGINEZRED ROOF TRUSS CEILING JOISTS < 4175 < 3695 HTT16 18- 16d 518" AB _‘?EE‘EG‘;Egtg}%’g’qgmgg;}aa‘;yg#g&s LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
LATE NAILED < 1400 < 1400 PAHDA42 16-16d
?SEE%E.EE‘*EEZESEEM ok H3 w/ (8) 8D NAILS IN 2X6 RIDGE BOARD CEILING FINISH (BY OWNER) e e e Ea e VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
4' MIN. LAP w/ (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/ EACH OUT LOOKER SEE STUD TABLE < 3335 < 3335 HPAHD22 16-16d DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
CS20 w (4) - 16d &(14) - 101 / | ; s TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
ONE STORY WALL SECTION “ ( y 24 SYP #2 %illi#lTr;% soisT < 2200 < 2200 ABU44 1216 i BEARING LOCATIONS.
" - INTERIOR CEILING AS . . o 2300 ABUGG 12-16d 112" AB
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0 SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN (4).131"X 3.25" NALLS — 4/_ - < 2300 <
< 2320 < 2320 ABUBS 18 - 16d 2-5/8" AB
CONTINUOUS FRAME ——\ ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN
TO TOP PLATE AT — /1/— — 7/16" 0.8.B. WALL SHEATHING —

BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS

FULLY BLOCKED

8d COMMON NAILS

6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD
EXTEND DOWN TO ROOF

p 2x6 MAX SPAN 10'-8"
24 CEILING JOIST

MAX

THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION
R301.2.1 1S BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE
COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS

EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

o

ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 —

SHEATHING & SIDING

2x4 FRAMING w/

SEE WALL

& NUMBER)

REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF

TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED

: MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN

(1)2x4 @ 16" OC | TO 11-9" STUD HEIGHT FASCIA, & Wl —INTERIOR M \jax e b PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2001 REQUIRED DIMENSIONS:
HOLD BACK RAFTI Ezq fw TR{%JETSE g%fé‘%m’ Y FINISH (BY i (2) 131" X 3.25" NAILS LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO Stated dimensions supercede scaled
FRAMING TO ACCOMMO £ OWNER) K : .

dimensions. Refer all questions to

34" T&G FLOORING SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL Ntk Oy, LLE. for fnaifon.
- L MAIN ROOF : 2X4 SPF #4 LEDGER
(1)2x4 @ 12" OC | TO 130" STUD HEIGHT STEP COUNTER SUPPORT 84 @ 6" O.C. BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF £ T D O T Glowi o
LORKLEALLL : TRUSSES / DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT
7/16" OSB SHEATHING LENGTH OF ALL RAFTERS COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
e " DORMER WALLS (SEE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE Mark Di P.E.
(1) 2x6 @ 16" OC TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT EvEJaGdEI,QS’“bS C@IfIEEDC ROOF (BY DWNE% PLAN FOR SIZE ark Disosway, hereby expressly reserves

its common law copyrights and property right in

MSTA 14t & RN e TEliEs ShetTe these instruments of service, This document is
. - g G 3 not to be reproduced, altered o ied in any
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT SPF NAILED TO TOP SECTION IR LIIDN F { form or manner without first Iher ::Eress written
AND BOTTOM PLATES INTERIOR FINISH (BY RAFTER / / permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
WITH 2-16d NAILS OWNER) TO BOTTOM
OF SUPPORT RS FLATE R e DESIGN DATA
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.208, SIDE VIEW. TRUSSES / RAFTERS SEE FLOOR FRAMING i A e PPN CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS : ERONT VIEW PLAN OR TRUSSES Semnied Sie ban, dnd thel e settantle
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE B. CONTI N UOU S FRAM E To portions c!f the pl_an, relating to wm_d engi_m?ering
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FC%E;E?%TSNG A4 EELA A A= e e WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 g;anaplry; :{32; .:;Tté%nufs;ghz;é ﬂolndfa building
LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ; ' ity
EXAMPLE 16~ O.C x 0.85 = 136 0C: CEILING DIAFHRAGM DETAIL (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS; Aciedge.
e MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT
SCALE: N.TS. DORMER ANCHORING DETAIL (ON ROOF)

SCALE: N.T.S.

DORMER ANCHORING DETAIL (ON FLOOR)

GRADE & SPECIES TABLE

ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10%

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building, at specified location.

SCALE: NT.S SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)
- BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE AR AY
o TORLE N DR LEUET EE Fi(Retl’ | 540 pol) BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION T
NON-SUPPORTIVE IF T_?:Esa;gn\gal}liémms ARE NAILED FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE 2x8 SYP #2 1200 1.6 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
LSTA18 X4 LADDER BEAM TO SP4/6 @ 48" O.C. 3 X3 X 1/8" WASHER =
SUPPORTIVE ARE NOT REQUIRED < 2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 2.) WIND EXPOSURE =B
BEAMS Z
NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP 12 SYP #2 975 16 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
PLATE WITH 8d AT 3" O.C. FOR UPLIFT 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = II
YP #2 MIN oLd Arves il i 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
(2)2X12 8 , : =
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN ! (7) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN; NAILS SP4/6 @ 48" O.C. (U.N.O.) (7) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7 =
! TOE NAILED THRU HIEADER @ TOE NAILED THRU HEADER 6) MEANROOP MEIGRT ==J0 FI
: INTO KINGS STUD INTO KING STUD LVL MICROLAM 2900 2.0 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
: | SIMPSON H2.5A U.N.O. = PSL PARALAM 2900 20 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2)) i - 5
1y SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN ¥ - . 4ron »lmgue roInes
= —y O £
TN ] i i E / 11 = Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
SIMPS . :
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN S 5, ¥ o E o 10 100
3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S B Hi X bl Zz 0 1 |19.9]21.818.1 |-18.1
= P (1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON ( g Ih 1 £z 2 |19.9 |255 |18.1 |-21.8 Spec House
OPPOSITE SIDE) EA. SUPPORTIVE 0 X i £ : : : '
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED :i{ltgi}j WITH 14-10d COLUMN ¥(2) 2X10 SYP #2 UN.O PR e e S e e ] i 20'hg -40.6 -40.6 Watson Road
ETHER W/2-16d i = 19.9 [-25. A [-21.
Lgﬁs AT 16" O.C. SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED 8 3 ﬁ - g.hg -ggg 18.1 j‘lzj
MIN. (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) e B : .
f SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM 2o 210.5YP 42 0RAGE DOOR SUCK ATTACHMENT e e 7
. uw O EACH SIDE OF DOOR OPENING WITH 3/8"x4" LAG 5 |21.8 291|185 |-2256 Watson Road
BEAM MlD-WALL CONNECTION DETA"— EETAIL FOR SING_I_—E BEAM (2’.‘) g'MfGqurNO hSELAEféR {5) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS =) ELx SCREWS w/ 1* WASHER LAG SCREWS MAY BE o o I . d e
SCALE: N.T.S B SCALE:N.T.S KN(D)(E!) 16d TO POST TOE NAILED THRU SILL é 50 COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT B s Tl [ ‘olumbia County, Florida
:N.T.S. N - N.O. = TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER LAG SCREWS OR
LAl Sl = 5 5 STAGGER 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF .131 x 3 1/4" Worst Case Mark Di P e
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. s 295 GN PER TABLE BELOW: (Zone 5, 10 ft2) a';j O|5§5W3y E.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN J-< .0O. Box 868
SIMPSON j E p=d DOORWIDTH | 3/8" x 4* LAG 16d (2) ROWS OF 8x7 Garage Doar 19.5 |-22.9 : :
LSTA24 R ——_ L RS S RO . | 23 STAGGER | .131x3 1/4* GN 16x7 Garage Door |18.5 |-21.0 Lake City, Florida 32056
Rt < e i W oo Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Vg t ¥ ¥ oWsS 8- 10' 24" 0.C. 5" 0.C. 5"0.C.
IF BEAM JOINT IS AT X ' i ©8® Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
POST CONNECTION, > i il i 2 o 11'- 15" 18" 0.C. 4"0.C. 4" 0.C.
INSTALL ONE SIMPSON ( NOTE: i I aZ E PRINTED DATE
i * U [ i i u " " 3
W LSTA18 ON ONE SIDE TYPICAL STRAPPING (UN.0. N== 16'- 18 16 0.C. 300 3"0.C. Sy 17, 3001
/ {SFE STRUCWRAL me ) iy i DRAWN BY: ’STRUCTURAL BY:
e SIMPSON ABU POST BASE X ¥ X FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) David Disosway
nga}ng gdoi-?m s E 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
NAIL THRU 214 INTO S il NG 2465YP #2 DOOR BUCK 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12) FINALS DATE.
BEAM W/4-16d SILL UP TO 5-1" UN.O. ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) 17 [ Jan / 07
O Y e (-ONE SIDE2-ON (FO(EI]- 120 fnf;ﬂ#?o- 0" WALL HEIGHT U.N.O.) BRACKET.
' -ONE SIDE,2-ON _3.1/2" : 10 N.O. : : .
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN el s BT ‘\ fe SR (R T0 %12:12) JOB NUMBER:
BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN SEE FOOTING DETAILS

12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER)
STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS)
SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF
NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)

EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE

BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL

SCALE: N.T.S.

612281
DRAWING NUMBER
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OF 3 SHEETS

TYPICAL 1 STORY HEADER STRAPING DETAIL _

SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

TYPICAL PORCH POST DETAIL
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

GARAGE DOOR BUCK INSTALLATION DETAIL

SCALE: N.T.S.

SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM DETAIL

SCALE: N.T.S.




SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
{ 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS
SLOPE PORCH HOUSE SLAB

SLAB TO DRAIN

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE
TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

(1) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F5\ PORCH FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

[

e EEE SR e

SR ———
. o\
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
5 WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
:L QL WITH POLY TAPE
16"
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F2)\ INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS \

S-2/ SCALE: 112" = 1-0"

SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS

RECESS AT DOORS
AS REQUIRED

" NOTE:
ngOO«NIE':SJTi}{'EszD—AfYS SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL

PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

(1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL

#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.

=

6"X6"W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2°
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,

CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,

MAX 5 COURSES

(SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT
TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES)

fill
& | E=lIIIl

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

=

=l

TERMITE TREATED FILL,
EACH LIFT COMPACTED

TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS

GRADE 40

20" X 10" POURED
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PS| AT 28 DAYS)

/F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING

\S-2/ scae: 12 = 10"

PORCH POST SEE
STRUCTURAL PLAN
NOTE:
SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION g;gg“@?ﬁggfm gEfNSFng g‘;?‘?'ﬁ
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS 2 : PLACE ANCHORS
=
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" e e T (1)#5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE HOUSE SLAB S B SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL

#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
INTO SLAB AND 8" HOOK IN FOOTING
AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.

6"X6 W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2°
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

QDTN o Ao NN

DTN AN R NN RN

8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,
CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
MAX 5 COURSES

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED FILL,
EACH LIFT COMPACTED
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR

(2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS
GRADE 40 F4

20" X 10" POURED 8_2
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)

/E12\ ALT. STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2*
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS | DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE 656" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLAGED AT 2*

o Ia..\
e . 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

g WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
1 EI’ WITH POLY TAPE
16"
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING

@;2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2°
/ DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE
12

4" CONCRETE SLAB

3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS "

AP
EEErEaT e J 2
> Sh—d
J N LT,
& MIL VAPOR BARRIER
(1) #5 CONTINUGUS

WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

/F8\ TYPICAL NON - BEARING STEP FOOTING
S-2 SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

GARAGE DOOR
POCKET

4" CONCRETE SLAB
/3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

St

18"
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE
-

TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

(2) #5 CONTINUQUS

/F4\ ALT.STEM WALL GARAGE DOOR FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

TALL STEM WALL TABLE

The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the
reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the
CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall
is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"0C vertically or a horizontal bond
beam with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used
with reinforcement as shown in the table below.

STEMWALL JUNBALANCED) ~ VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT

HEIGHT | BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL

(FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES O.C.) (INCHES 0.C.)

#5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8

3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96
4.0 3.7 96 96 96 96 96 96
4.7 4.3 88 96 86 96 96 96
5.3 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96
6.0 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96
6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96
7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96
8.0 7.7 16 32 48 32 64 80
8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64
9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48
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! ; 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH : .
L | 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS : |
i . AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL ' :
: ! POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH | |
:: | ; POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL ! !
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FOUNDATION PLAN s 18
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" : 3 : :
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS : ! : |
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO) ARCHITECTURAL : ! : :
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL |DIMENSIONS . . | |
] 1
] Ak
: :
L TN T ) T et e .
1 |
! 20" x 20" x 1-0" D !
ﬁ:_5\ | PADFOOTING F9 @ |
S-2 . #5 @ 8" 0.C. EACH WAY z :
| I
o 4 T 1 A
IE__—__'_"““____—_—J L _________________ j ‘]L\_" _____________ I/
\Lz'-o" x 20" x 1-0" D
PAD FOOTING
F5 FS ES REINFORCED WITH
#5 @ 8" 0.C. EACH WAY

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.,

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering

comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
code residential 2004, to the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building, at specified location.

MARK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53915

i
e i
Ny

3 < A
AN ' \ \\‘J{
\\J\J \ \SEAL

Aaron Simque Homes

Spec House
Watson Road

ADDRESS:
Watson Road
Columbia County, Florida

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

PRINTED DATE:
January 17, 2007

DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:

David Disosway

FINALS DATE:
17 / Jan / 07

JOB NUMBER:
612281

DRAWING NUMBER
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REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

ABU (TYP.) A
2) o To) ™ - /
% T T N 16) NAILS EAGH SIDE OF STUD
o) O O O o & .;2\ go)R STRAP STUD TO HEADER 20-10d)
SWS = 5.0° sws=30
il fr i e e e e 1. DeaBm el 1
i R i s STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES
i N\ . i : GN-1 ALLLOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS
i N < I Hli ' 'cJ3 = SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (U.N.O.)
CJ3 i Ny (9) EJ? [ : I .
Iy (2) 2X4. SPF #2 STUDS 2! : LTT208, 10-15d (1750Ib)
il / CENTE:RED UNDER TRUSS =/ s : ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS 1/2* ANCHOR w/ 6 EMBEDMENT U.N.O, SIMPSON
CJ5 H § bl @ | CJ5 SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD AT (MAY BE RECESSED BELOW FINISHED FLOOR)
[ \ 2l i EACH SIDE (U.N.O.)
i 709 LB i S 1!
UPLIFT, L
503 LB et ’! i N\ ) i / 1 DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS |
UPLIFT : T06 (‘l PLY) ifi I 7 | IR 2219 LB p i [ SN-3 ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL <
i : " \\\ 5 ZI1P4L :_tkhr : E UPLIFT 4 E ] g/“_n" EMBEDMENT FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS [
| . 1! ﬂTO? I I | \} 4l i g 12" EMBEDMENT ! B
i swﬁ =9.0' swﬂ =13.5' Jli| sws =70 I L I'sws ik 3.0 §F ! PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT
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